Maryland Department of Health -- Contacts for Case Investigations

Condition
ACUTE FLACCID MYELITIS
AMEBIASIS
ANAPLASMOSIS
ANIMAL BITES
ANTHRAX

ARBOVIRAL, CACHE VALLEY VIRUS (NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, CACHE VALLEY VIRUS (NON-
NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, CALIFORNIA SEROGROUP
(NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, CALIFORNIA SEROGROUP (NON-
NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, CHIKUNGUNYA VIRUS INFECTION
ARBOVIRAL, EASTERN EQUINE (NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, EASTERN EQUINE (NON-NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, JAPANESE ENCEPHALITIS VIRUS
(NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, JAPANESE ENCEPHALITIS VIRUS (NON-
NEUROINVASIVE)
ARBOVIRAL, POWASSAN VIRUS (NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, POWASSAN VIRUS (NON-NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, ST. LOUIS ENCEPHALITIS VIRUS
(NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, ST. LOUIS ENCEPHALITIS VIRUS (NON-
NEUROINVASIVE)
ARBOVIRAL, WEST NILE VIRUS (NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, WEST NILE VIRUS (NON-NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, WESTERN EQUINE ENCEPHALITIS VIRUS
(NEUROINVASIVE)

ARBOVIRAL, WESTERN EQUINE ENCEPHALITIS VIRUS
(NON-NEUROINVASIVE)

BABESIOSIS

BLASTOMYCOSIS

BOTULISM FOODBORNE

BOTULISM INFANT

BOTULISM, OTHER

BOTULISM, WOUND

BRUCELLOSIS

CAMPYLOBACTER INFECTION

CANDIDA AURIS

CARBAPENEM-RESISTANT ACINETOBACTER BAUMANII

CARBAPENEMASE PRODUCING CARBAPENEM-
RESISTANT ORGANISMS (CPO)

CHOLERA

COCCIDIOIDOMYCOSIS

CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB

CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS

Unit

Ctr for Imm

DIDS

CZvBD
CZVBD
ADMIN

CZvBD
CzZvBD

CzZvBD

CzZvBD

CzZvBD
CZVBD

CZvBD

CzZvBD

CzZvBD

CZVBD
CZvBD

CzZvBD

CZvBD

CzZvBD

CzZvBD

CzZvBD

CzZvBD

CzZvBD
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
CzZvBD
EIP
OARHAIR

E

)

OARHAIR

EIP
DIDS
DIDS
EIP

1st
Contact

1st
Phone

Kompan Ngamsnga 410-767-8634

Timothy Blood
Heather Rutz
Mary Armolt
David Blythe

Jeré Hutson
Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson
Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Jeré Hutson

Heather Rutz
Abigail Gerdes
Kristy Lunquest
Kristy Lunquest
Kristy Lunquest
Kristy Lunquest
Heather Rutz
Sophia Wozny
Brittany Grace

Elisabeth Vaeth

Elisabeth Vaeth

Michelle Boyle
Kristy Lunquest
John Sweitzer
Sophia Wozny

410-767-5044
410-767-4951
410-767-5649
410-767-6685

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712
410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712
410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-8712

410-767-4951
410-767-5106
410-767-6675
410-767-6675
410-767-6675
410-767-6675
410-767-4951
410-767-6236
410-767-6704

410-767-9843

410-767-9843

410-767-0686
410-767-6675
410-767-1840
410-767-6236

2nd

Contact

Michal Thornton

Kristy Lunquest
David Crum
David Crum

Monique Duwell

David Crum
David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum
David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum

David Crum
Kristy Lunquest
Judie Hyun
Judie Hyun
Judie Hyun
Judie Hyun
David Crum
Michelle Boyle
Elisabeth Vaeth

Brittany Grace

Brittany Grace

Sophia Wozny
Judie Hyun

Monique Duwell

Michelle Boyle
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2nd
Phone
410-767-6674

410-767-6675
410-767-6703
410-767-6703
410-371-2115

410-767-6703
410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703
410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703
410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703

410-767-6703
410-767-6675
410-767-6701
410-767-6701
410-767-6701
410-767-6701
410-767-6703
410-767-0686
410-767-9843

410-767-6704

410-767-6704

410-767-6236
410-767-6701
410-371-2115
410-767-0686
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Condition

CYCLOSPORIASIS

CYTOMEGALOVIRUS

DENGUE

DIPHTHERIA

EBOLA HEMORRHAGIC FEVER

EHRLICHIOSIS (CHAFFEENSIS & EWINGII)
ENCEPHALITIS (non-arboviral)

EPSILON TOXIN OF C. PERFRINGENS

FREE LIVING AMEBIC INFECTIONS (ACANTHAMOEBA
SPP., BALAMUTHIA MANDRILLARIS, NAEGLERIA
FOWLERI)

GIARDIASIS

GLANDERS

GROUP A STREPTOCOCCUS, INVASIVE including STSS

GROUP B STREPTOCOCCUS, INVASIVE

H. INFLUENZAE, INVASIVE

HANTAVIRUS INFECTION (NON-PULMONARY)
HANTAVIRUS PULMONARY SYNDROME
HARMFUL ALGAL BLOOM RELATED ILLNESS
HEMOLYTIC UREMIC SYNDROME

HEPATITIS A, ACUTE

HEPATITIS B, ACUTE

HEPATITIS B, CHRONIC

HEPATITIS B, PERINATAL

HEPATITIS C, ACUTE

HEPATITIS C, CHRONIC

HEPATITIS C, PERINATAL

HEPATITIS D

HEPATITIS E

HEPATITIS NON-ABC, ACUTE
HISTOPLASMOSIS

INFLUENZA NOVEL A VIRUS INFECTION
INFLUENZA-ASSOCIATED PEDIATRIC MORTALITY
INVASIVE CRONOBACTER INFECTION IN INFANTS
ISOSPORIASIS

KAWASAKI SYNDROME

LATENT TUBERCULOSIS INFECTION
LEGIONELLOSIS

LEPROSY (HANSEN DISEASE)
LEPTOSPIROSIS

LISTERIOSIS

LYME DISEASE

MALARIA

MEASLES

MELIOIDOSIS

MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC

MENINGITIS, BACTERIAL OTHER
MENINGITIS, FUNGAL

MERS-CoV

MICROSPORIDIOSIS

Unit

EIP

DIDS
CZVBD
Outbreaks
ADMIN
CZVBD
DIDS
ADMIN

DIDS

DIDS
ADMIN

DIDS

DIDS

DIDS
CZVBD
CZVBD

Env Health
EIP

Ctr for Imm
DIDS

DIDS

Ctr for Imm

DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
ADMIN
DIDS
DIDS
B
DIDS
DIDS
CzZVvBD
EIP
CZVvBD
DIDS
Outbreaks
CzvBD
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS
DIDS

1st

Contact
Sophia Wozny
Curi Kim
Jeré Hutson
Kewanda Collier
David Blythe
Heather Rutz
Kristy Lunquest
David Blythe

Timothy Blood

Timothy Blood
David Blythe

John Sweitzer

Curi Kim

Kristy Lunquest
David Crum
David Crum
Cliff Mitchell
Michelle Boyle
Kali Neil
Stephen Stanley
Stephen Stanley

Michal Thornton

Stephen Stanley
Stephen Stanley
Stephen Stanley
Stephen Stanley
Stephen Stanley
Stephen Stanley
Abigail Gerdes
Curi Kim

Curi Kim

Sarah Ludmer
Curi Kim

Abigail Gerdes
Alexandra Pyan
Curi Kim

John Sweitzer
David Crum
Michelle Boyle
Heather Rutz
Stephen Stanley
Kewanda Collier
David Crum
Curi Kim

Kristy Lunquest
Abigail Gerdes
John Sweitzer
Curi Kim

1st

Phone
410-767-6236
410-767-6031
410-767-8712
667-208-0482
410-767-6685
410-767-4951
410-767-6675
410-767-6685

410-767-5044

410-767-5044
410-767-6685

410-767-1840

410-767-6031
410-767-6675
410-767-6703
410-767-6703
410-767-7438
410-767-0686
443-695-6185
410-767-6036
410-767-6036

410-767-6674

410-767-6036
410-767-6036
410-767-6036
410-767-6036
410-767-6036
410-767-6036
410-767-5106
410-767-6031
410-767-6031
667-208-0067
410-767-6031
410-767-5106
410-767-6695
410-767-6031
410-767-1840
410-767-6703
410-767-0686
410-767-4951
410-767-6036
667-208-0482
410-767-6703
410-767-6031
410-767-6675
410-767-5106
410-767-1840
410-767-6031

2nd

Contact
Michelle Boyle
Judie Hyun
David Crum
Kia Crocker
Monique Duwell
David Crum
John Sweitzer
Monique Duwell

Monique Duwell

Kristy Lunquest
Monique Duwell

Kristy Lunquest

Kristy Lunquest
John Sweitzer
Monique Duwell
Monique Duwell
Monique Duwell
Sophia Wozny
Kia Crocker
John Sweitzer
John Sweitzer

Kompan Ngamsnga

John Sweitzer
John Sweitzer
John Sweitzer
John Sweitzer
John Sweitzer
John Sweitzer
John Sweitzer
Stephen Stanley
Stephen Stanley
Monique Duwell
Monique Duwell
Kristy Lunquest
Lisa Paulos
Sarah Ludmer
Judie Hyun

Jeré Hutson
Sophia Wozny
David Crum
Monique Duwell
Kia Crocker
Monique Duwell
Kristy Lunquest
John Sweitzer
Kristy Lunquest
Judie Hyun
Monique Duwell

REVISED
Sept 2025

2nd

Phone
410-767-0686
410-767-6701
410-767-6703
443-257-8494
410-371-2115
410-767-6703
410-767-1840
410-371-2115

410-371-2115

410-767-6675
410-371-2115

410-767-6675

410-767-6675
410-767-1840
410-371-2115
410-371-2115
410-371-2115
410-767-6236
443-257-8494
410-767-1840
410-767-1840

410-767-8634

410-767-1840
410-767-1840
410-767-1840
410-767-1840
410-767-1840
410-767-1840
410-767-1840
410-767-6036
410-767-6036
410-371-2115
410-371-2115
410-767-6675
410-767-6692
667-208-0067
410-767-6701
410-767-8712
410-767-6236
410-767-6703
410-371-2115
443-257-8494
410-371-2115
410-767-6675
410-767-1840
410-767-6675
410-767-6701
410-371-2115
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Condition

MPOX
MUMPS

MYCOBACTERIAL INFECTION, NOT TUBERCULOSIS, NOT

LEPROSY

NEISSERIA MENINGITIDIS, INVASIVE

NEWBORN SEPSIS

PERTUSSIS

PERTUSSIS VACCINE ADVERSE RXNS

PESTICIDE RELATED ILLNESS

PLAGUE

PNEUMONIA IN A HEALTH CARE WORKER
POLIOMYELITIS (PARALYTIC & NON-PARALYTIC)
PSITTACOSIS

Q FEVER, ACUTE

Q FEVER, CHRONIC

RABIES ANIMAL

RABIES HUMAN

RICIN TOXIN

RUBELLA

RUBELLA, CONGENITAL RUBELLA SYNDR

S. AUREUS, COAG+, VANCOMYCIN INTERMED SUSC
(VISA)

S. AUREUS, COAG+, VANCOMYCIN-RESISTANT (VRSA)

SALMONELLOSIS

SALMONELLA PARATYPHI INFECTION
SALMONELLA TYPHI INFECTION

SEVERE ACUTE RESPIRATORY SYNDROME (SARS)

SHIGA TOXIN PRODUCING ESCHERICHIA COLI (STEC)

SHIGELLOSIS

SMALLPOX/OTHER ORTHOPOX VIRUSES
SPOTTED FEVER RICKETTSIOSIS
STAPHYLOCOCCAL ENTEROTOXIN B POISONING
STREP PNEUMO, INVASIVE DISEASE
STRONGYLOIDIASIS

TETANUS

TOXIC SHOCK SYNDROME (other than STSS)
TOXOPLASMOSIS

TRICHINELLOSIS

TUBERCULOSIS

TULAREMIA

TYPHOID CARRIER

VARICELLA (FATAL CASES)

VIBRIO NON-CHOLERA INFECTIONS
VIRAL HEMORRHAGIC FEVER (ALL TYPES)
YELLOW FEVER

YERSINIOSIS

ZIKA VIRUS DISEASE, CONGENITAL

ZIKA VIRUS DISEASE, NON-CONGENITAL

Unit

Outbreaks
Outbreaks

DIDS

DIDS

DIDS
Outbreaks
Outbreaks
CHA-EHC
ADMIN
DIDS
Outbreaks
CZVBD
CZVBD
CZVBD
CZVBD
CZvVBD
ADMIN
Outbreaks
Outbreaks

OARHAIR

OARHAIR

EIP
EIP
EIP
ADMIN

EIP

EIP
ADMIN
CZVBD
ADMIN
DIDS
DIDS
Outbreaks
DIDS
DIDS
CzvBD

B

CZVBD
DIDS
Outbreaks
EIP
ADMIN
ADMIN
EIP
CZVBD
CZVBD

1st
Contact

Brian Bachaus
Kewanda Collier

Stephen Stanley

Kristy Lunquest
John Sweitzer
Kewanda Collier
Kewanda Collier
Cliff Mitchell
David Blythe
Curi Kim
Kewanda Collier
David Crum
Heather Rutz
Heather Rutz
Mary Armolt
Jeré Hutson
David Blythe
Kewanda Collier
Kewanda Collier

Elisabeth Vaeth

Elisabeth Vaeth

Michelle Boyle
Michelle Boyle
Michelle Boyle
David Blythe

Michelle Boyle

Sophia Wozny
David Blythe
Heather Rutz
David Blythe
John Sweitzer
Abigail Gerdes
Kewanda Collier
John Sweitzer
Timothy Blood
Heather Rutz
Patricia Osorio-
Samo

Jeré Hutson
Michelle Boyle
Kewanda Collier
Michelle Boyle
David Blythe
David Blythe
Sophia Wozny
Jeré Hutson
Jeré Hutson

1st

Phone
410-767-5776
667-208-0482

410-767-6036

410-767-6675
410-767-1840
667-208-0482
667-208-0482
410-767-7438
410-767-6685
410-767-6031
667-208-0482
410-767-6703
410-767-4951
410-767-4951
410-767-5649
410-767-8712
410-767-6685
667-208-0482
667-208-0482

410-767-9843

410-767-9843

410-767-0686
410-767-0686
410-767-0686
410-767-6685

410-767-0686

410-767-6236
410-767-6685
410-767-4951
410-767-6685
410-767-1840
410-767-5106
667-208-0482
410-767-1840
410-767-5044
410-767-4951

667-571-0415

410-767-8712
410-767-0686
667-208-0482
410-767-0686
410-767-6685
410-767-6685
410-767-6236
410-767-8712
410-767-8712

2nd
Contact

Hannah Lee
Kia Crocker

Monique Duwell

John Sweitzer
Judie Hyun

Kia Crocker

Kia Crocker
Monique Duwell
Monique Duwell
Kristy Lunquest
Kia Crocker

Jeré Hutson
David Crum
David Crum
David Crum
David Crum
Monique Duwell
Kia Crocker

Kia Crocker

Rebecca Perlmutter

Rebecca Perlmutter

Sophia Wozny
Sophia Wozny
John Sweitzer
Monique Duwell

Sophia Wozny

Michelle Boyle
Monique Duwell
David Crum
Monique Duwell
Kristy Lunquest
Judie Hyun

Kia Crocker
Kristy Lunquest
Judie Hyun
David Crum

Alexandra Pyan

David Crum
John Sweitzer
Kia Crocker
Sophia Wozny
Monique Duwell
Monique Duwell
Michelle Boyle
David Crum
David Crum

REVISED
Sept 2025

2nd

Phone
667-207-0040
443-257-8494

410-371-2115

410-767-1840
410-767-6701
443-257-8494
443-257-8494
410-371-2115
410-371-2115
410-767-6675
443-257-8494
410-767-8712
410-767-6703
410-767-6703
410-767-6703
410-767-6703
410-371-2115
443-257-8494
443-257-8494

410-767-5928

410-767-5928

410-767-6236
410-767-6236
410-767-1840
410-371-2115

410-767-6236

410-767-0686
410-371-2115
410-767-6703
410-371-2115
410-767-6675
410-767-6701
443-257-8494
410-767-6675
410-767-6701
410-767-6703

410-767-6695

410-767-6703
410-767-1840
443-257-8494
410-767-6236
410-371-2115
410-371-2115
410-767-0686
410-767-6703
410-767-6703



